EQC

EARTHQUAKE COMMISSION
Kémihana Rawhenua

3 July 2020

William T Francis

Dear Mr Francis
Official Information Act 1982 Request

Thank you for your request for information received on 15 July 2020. You requested that the
Earthquake Commission (EQC) make available to you the following information under the Official
Information Act 1982:

“Please provide reports detailing the amounts, types, names, and versions of Operating
Systems currently in use within your ICT server and desktop environments.”

In response to your request, please find the below table detailing the desktop and servers used by
EQC.

This response completes your request for information. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to
investigate and review my decision. The Ombudsman can be contacted at PO Box 10 152, Wellington
6143, or on Freephone 0800 802 602, or at http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerely

A

=
Sam Blyth

Senior Ministerial Advisor

Earthquake Commission Corporate Mail: PO Box 790, Wellington 6140
Level 11, Majestic Centre Claims Mail: PO Box 311, Wellington 6140
100 Willis Street Telephone: 0800-326-243 Fax: (04) 978-6431

Wellington 6011, New Zealand www.eqc.govt.nz
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Servers
Row Labels
Appliances-VM

Linux-VM
CentOS Linux 6.8
Ubuntu Linux 14.04 LTS
Ubuntu Linux 16.04 LTS
VMWare Host
VMware ESXi 5.5.0
Windows-VM
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2 Standard
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 64-bit
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2 Datacenter
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2 Standard
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 Standard
Microsoft Windows Server 2016 Standard
Grand Total

Desktops

Row Labels

i0OS/iPadOS
13.5

Windows
10.0.15063.2375
10.0.17134.950
10.0.17763.379
10.0.18362.418
10.0.18363.476
10.0.18363.535
10.0.18363.592
10.0.18363.657
10.0.18363.720
10.0.18363.778
10.0.18363.836
10.0.18363.900
10.0.19041.207
10.0.19041.264
10.0.19041.329

Grand Total
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29
32

22
103

Count of Model
4
4
537

=

10
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23
31
12
429

=

541



