

Corporate Mail: PO Box 790, Wellington 6140

Telephone: 0800-326-243 Fax: (04) 978-6431

Claims Mail: PO Box 311, Wellington 6140

www.eqc.govt.nz

3 July 2020

William T Francis

Dear Mr Francis

Official Information Act 1982 Request

Thank you for your request for information received on 15 July 2020. You requested that the Earthquake Commission (EQC) make available to you the following information under the Official Information Act 1982:

"Please provide reports detailing the amounts, types, names, and versions of Operating Systems currently in use within your ICT server and desktop environments."

In response to your request, please find the below table detailing the desktop and servers used by EQC.

This response completes your request for information. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision. The Ombudsman can be contacted at PO Box 10 152, Wellington 6143, or on Freephone 0800 802 602, or at http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

Yours sincerely

Sam Blyth

Senior Ministerial Advisor

Servers

Row Labels	Count of Status
Appliances-VM	4
	4
Linux-VM	4
CentOS Linux 6.8	2
Ubuntu Linux 14.04 LTS	1
Ubuntu Linux 16.04 LTS	1
VMWare Host	2
VMware ESXi 5.5.0	2
Windows-VM	93
Microsoft Windows Server 2008 R2 Standard	5
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 64-bit	1
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2	2
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2 Datacenter	29
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 R2 Standard	32
Microsoft Windows Server 2012 Standard	2
Microsoft Windows Server 2016 Standard	22
Grand Total	103

Desktops

Row Labels	Count of Model
iOS/iPadOS	4
13.5	4
Windows	537
10.0.15063.2375	3
10.0.17134.950	1
10.0.17763.379	3
10.0.18362.418	10
10.0.18363.476	1
10.0.18363.535	4
10.0.18363.592	8
10.0.18363.657	23
10.0.18363.720	31
10.0.18363.778	12
10.0.18363.836	429
10.0.18363.900	7
10.0.19041.207	1
10.0.19041.264	1
10.0.19041.329	3
Grand Total	541